Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- e o : No
BC [ AB | Sk [ MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | WE5 )OS | REE | FENTE | PONO T | Ty | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo f$100k+ | <=s (SO0 T Unive [ cpe | Lib | NDP [ BQ | Green [ Other [t
Sample Size 2040] 258 103| 161] 160] 576] 500] 192] ovi| 1061 77| 705| 758] 270 337|364 300] 367 304 143 234 318 387 359 200] 548]  658]  608| 769] 666] 605 604] 573 279 130] 111 44| 209
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells
containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses
received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution
QA4. When a vaccine against the coronavirus becomes available to you, will you get vaccinated, or not?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- e | conm No
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc [ ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 0 | RS | NEE | FENEE | PONE | Taae | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | ss6a | ese |<ssok | oo |st00ke | <=hs | 04T unive | cPe | Lib | NDP [ BQ | Green | Other |
Yes, lwill geta
vaccination as soon as o%| 10%| 3% 8% 5| 10%| 8%| 11%| 10% 76| 8%| 10%| 8% 9| 119%| 11% 7% 8% 5% 11% 7% om|  11%|  10% 6%| ow| 8% 09| ow| 8| 09| 796|120 796|  8%| 5| 3%| 1204
one became available to
me
Yes, [will eventually get
avaccination but will 36| 3%| s 1% 3| s%| 4| 2%| 4% an|  sw| aw| 1% 4| 6w 1% 5%) 3%| 1% 79%| 4%| 4%| 4%| 2%| 1| aw| 3% 3%| 5| 3| 2%| s 2% 2| | 20| 3| 4%
wait a while first
No. Iwill not get a 8| 7| 19%| 120 12| 7| e%| 6%| 9% 76| 109 9| ew| 11 11%| 6% 9%| 79%| 6%| 8%|  11% 8%|  10% 8%| 50| 110 10%|  5%| 110 10%| 3| 15%| 10| 5% e%| 10%| 28%| 109
coronavirus vaccination
Not sure 3% ow| 3% aw| 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% a%| aw| W] ow| 3w 8w 2% 5% %) 2% 3% 5%) 2% 5%) 2% 2% aw|  sw| 1| aw| 3| 2%| 4% 1% 2% 1%| 5% 7%| 5%
L::"E already 'E::';’[e" 18%| 25%| 76|  9%| 10%| 16%| 25%| 23%| 18%) 18%| 26%| 2196 10%| 23%| 21%| 12%|  28%|  21% ow| 31|  24%|  26%|  18%|  14% 6%| 22%| 18%| 15%| 20| 19%| 15| 15%| 179 20| 10%| 30%| 16%| 229
Thave been fully
vaccinated - no more sev| 51%| 64%| 67| 67%| 620%| 54%| 5a%| s6%|  61%| 4796| 52%| 73%| 50%| 479| e8|  45%| se%w| 77|  3ow|  s0%|  s2%|  s2%|  es96|  sow| 49| ses| 67| 51%| 58| 68%| sa%| e8| 6a%| 63%| 47| a39%| 4%
shots required
Net: Yes 1o%| 13%| 8| ow|  9%| 1a%| 12%| 1a%| 14%|  10%| 13%| 14%| o] 13%| 18%| 12%|  1o%| 1% 6%|  18%|  11%]  13%|  15%| 1% 7%| 1a%| 11%| 12%| 1a%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 13%|  9%| 11%] 7% 6% 16%
Net: No/ ot sure 11%6| 1296 22%| 15%| 15%|  o%|  9%| 10%| 1296  11%| 14%| 12%| 8%| 14%| 1a%|  8%|  15%| 11%| 8%| 11|  15%|  10%|  15%) %) 79| 16%| 18%|  6%| 15%| 13%|  5%| 10%| 2%| 79| 79| 16%| 5% 14%'
:De‘s:e:ece"’e“ e 77| 75%| 70w| 76%| 77%| 78%| 79%| 7796| 74|  7ew| 73w| 73| eaw| 73%| eow| s0%w| 73| 7ew| ses|  71%|  7a%s| 77| 70|  7e%|  sew| 71%| 7e%w| s2%| 71%| 7796 83| e9v| 85%| savw| s2%| 77| s9%| 70%)
QAS. You've said that you received both doses of the COVID-19 vaccine. Did you receive the same brand for each, or was the second dose different from the first?
Base=Received two doses | 1191 137| 132] 106| 107] 361| 270] 110[ 544 646 273| 366| 552 136| 159| 249| 135| 2o7| 303 s6| 216 154| 202 232 320 267| 384| 408 392| 3ge| 413|327 390| 173[ 32| 52 19| 144
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- Collim No
. ' ’ . . 4 y < +] <=
BC [ AB | Sk [ MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female [ 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | RS | HOC | REE | FENTE | P ONE R Ty | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | o f$100k+ | <=s (20T Unive [ cPe | Lib | NDP [ BQ | Green [ Other [t
Same both times Ta%| _ 719%| B0%| 82%| 44%| 68%| 88%| 66%| 70%|  76%| 79%| 69%| 7av| 74%| 6ov| 72%|  B3%|  73%|  7e%| _ B1v|  78%|  71%|  68%| 619  Bav| 74%|  7796|  69%| 74%| 72%| 75%| 76%| 70%| 68%| 90%| 61%| 71%| 81%)
::::n:'l':::m brandthe | - oo06| 200| 20%| 189 se%| 3206|1296 3a06| 30% 2a%| 21| 31%| 26%| 26%| 35%| 28%|  17%| 27|  2a%|  10%| 229  20%|  32%|  399|  17%| 26%| 23%| 319 26%| 28%| 25%| 24%| 30%| 320%| 10%| 30%| 209%| 19%)
QAG. And how did you feel receiving a different brand for your second dose?
Base=Recelved a different as| 39| 28] 20| so| 117 33| 36| 162 154 s8] 113| 144| 38| s6| 70 23 57 74 10 48 a7 65 90 sal 68 9| 120| 103 110 102 so| 18| 57 8| 20 s| 27
brand for second shot
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Collm No
. ' ’ 4 y 4 y +| <=
BC | AB | Sk [ MB | ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | W5 | HOS | TS | FENTE | PO R Ty | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo f$100K+ | <=s [SO0T| Unive [ cPe | Lib | NDP [ BQ | Green [ Other [ it
Totally comfortable 54%| _ A6%|  49%| 89%|  45%| 65%|  77%| 54%| ©55%|  54%| 49%| 51%| 50v| 55%| 48%| 60%| _ 40%|  53%|  59%| _ 26%| _ 53%|  42%|  57%|  68%|  46v| 57%|  63%|  49%| 58%| 50%| 55%| 510 54%| 62%| 100%| 4o%| 32%| 41%)
Fairly comfortable 26%| 30%| 22%| 87| 30%| 26%| 18%| 26%| 26%|  26%| 3a%| 28%| 210 20%| 30%| 229  42%| 279 20|  45%|  31%|  26%|  30%|  169%|  20%| 30%| 25%| 27%| 24%| 30%| 23%| 16%| 29%| 30%) 33%| _24%| _36%)
Alittle uncomfortable 18%| 23%| 20%| 24%| 23%| 16%|  5%| 17%| 17|  10%| 15%| 10%| 18%| 17%| 20%| 14%|  12%|  18%|  21%|  28%|  13%|  28%|  12%|  16%|  22%| 13%|  11%| 20%| 17%| 1o%| 18%| 31%| 14%|  o%) 13%| _aa%| 18%)
Very uncomfortable 2% 2% 3% 2%] 2% 2% aw| 2% 2% 2%| 3% 6%) 2% 3%| 3%| 1% %) 16| aw|  2%| | a%| 2% 2% 5%] 59)
Net: Comfortable B0%| 77%| 71%| 76%| 75%| 81%| 95%| B0%| 81%|  B0%| 820%| 79%| B0%| 83%| 78%| 82%|  B1%|  81%|  79%|  72%|  84%|  68%|  87%|  84%|  7a%| 87%| 88%| 77%| B1%| 81%| 78%| 67%| 84%| ©1%| 100%| B2%| 56%| 77%|
Net: Not comfortable 20%| _23%| 20| 2a%| 25%| 1o%| 56| 20%| 109%|  20%| 18%| 219 2006 1796 22%| 18%|  10%|  10%|  210|  28%| _ 16%| _ 32%| _ 13%| _ 16%| _ 26%| 13%| 129  23%| 10%| 1lov| 22%| 33%| 16%| _ o%) 18%| _aa%| _ 23%)




QAT. Did you experience any side effects from your vaccination?

Base:RecZ‘:;’::”””W" 1565 2uu| 144| 119| 124| 449| 3g7| 148 720 841 4zo| 516| 629 197| 231| 201 219| 254| 338 101| 319| 246| 271| 284| 45 391| 501| 500 543| 513 504 416| 439| 233| 106 as| zs| 209)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- e o : No
Bc | AB | Sk | MB | ON | Qc [ ATL [ Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ | jcF | RS | MEE | FENTE | FANTE | FORe | 1824 | 2504 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | ese | <ssok | S50 |st00ke | <=hs | 0T unive | cpe | Lib | NP [ BQ [ Green | other | B
Sore arm To%| 74%|  75%| 83%| B1%| 7a%| G67%| 60%| 69%| _ 75%| ®83%| 77%| 61%| 82%| 7av%| 579%6|  84%|  80%| _ 65%| _ B1%|  84%|  7o%|  76%| _ 66%| _ 58%| 689%| _ 729%|  76%| 70%| 72%| 769%| 69%| 759%| 7a%| G6a%| 3% 85%| 7a%|
Fatigue 229%| 30%| 42%| a4%| 40| 44%| 38%| 47| 37%|  46%| 50%| 46%| 34%| 47%| 43%| 26%) 2% a8%|  40%|  45%) | aav| a8%|  41%|  27%| 39%| 39%| 4v%| 34%| 4 10| _36%| 47%| 43%| 32%| _46%| 38%| 42%
Muscle aches 28%| 24%| 35%| 30%| 38%| 30%| 219%| 27%| 26%|  20%| 35%| 32% 9| 36%| 31| 15% 4%) 4% 21| 6% | a1%|  3a%|  20%|  15%| 30%|  25%| 20%| 25%| 310 26%| 24%| 30%| 28%| 15%| 36%| 23%| 32%
Headache 27%) 96| 20w 23%| 34%| 30%| 24%| 26%| 20%|  33%| 31%| 32%) 9| 25%| 25%| 13% 7%) 796|279 0% 0| 27%|  36%|  2a%|  17%| 25%| 23%| 30%| 27| 2 8%| 27| 28%| 24%| 10%| 22%| 229%| 32%)
Chills 15%) 9| 20%| 15%| 20%| 1796 11%| 13%| 15%|  16%| 22%| 15%) | 24%| 15% % 0%) 0| 15%|  23%] o 1a%|  16%|  16% B 14%|  13%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 17%) o _15%| 1o%| 12%| 16% % _17%)
Joint pain 14%|  18%| 10%| 16%| 13%| 16%| o 9| 110  16%| 17%| 16% 6| 17%6| 11| 79| 17%) 0| 1106  18%|  179%|  16%|  16%|  14% 6% 13%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 15%| 13%| 14%] 15 % 1 %] 17"
Fever 1o%| 119 17%| 12%| 18%| 14%| 10%| 1o%| 11|  14%| 17%| 15% | _10%| 13%| 5%] 16%) oo 110 179  179%]  14%|  16%|  12%) Soo| 1196 14%|  13%| 10%| 1a%| 15%| 12%| 15%|  o%) % 15%| 10%| 15%)
Nausea 10%| _10%] 15 96| 15%| oo %] 13%|  6%|  13%| 13%| 119%| 76|  8%|  6%| 5%|  18%|  16% 0% 16%|  12% 0% 13% 79%) 76| 15%|  8%|  ow| 11%| 10 % 2% %] 10% 14%| 14
rs:d':e'::"""'s"e"'"g’ 5| 6% 6% 76| ew| 4% 5| 79| 3% 7%| 9| s 3| 8w 2% 1% 9%| 7%) 5%) 3%) 10% 2%| 5%) 4%| 3% 7% 6% aw| 6| 3%| 6% 4w ew| s%| 6% 79| 3% 4w
Difficulty breathing o] 16| aw| 2% 2w| 16| w| 1% 1w 16| 2| 1| 1| 2% 1% 2% % o 5% o 0% o o T 16| 1| 10| 1%| 1%| % 1] 1% % %)
None of these 15%| 16%| 14%| 119| 10%| 15%| 16%| 1ov| 10%|  12%|  8%| 10%| 25%| 10%| 12%| 31% 6%) 8%|  19% 5%) 9% 10% o%| 10|  2o%| 1o%| 18%|  11%| 17%| 14%| 1a%| 19%| 13%| 15%| 21| o%| 15%| 13%)
:52;:”5"9""“'“ 8s%| 84%| 86%| 89%| 00%| 85| 84| 81%| 81%|  88%| o206| 00%| 75| 00%| e8%| G9%|  04%| o2%6| B[  osv|  91%| gow|  01%| 81| 7106 Bass| B2%6| Bo%| 83| s6%| s6%| 1| 87| e5%| 79%| o1%| 85| 87U
QA8 [First Dose] And overall, give us a sense of how mild or intense your reaction was after each dose. Was your reaction.
Base-Received both doses
AND experienced side 1000 114| 114| 96| oo| 308 224| 02| 437 s72| 2s5| 3se| 418| 122| 42| 173 132|104 285 52 203 150 186 102 226| 218 32| 3e2| 37| 330| 362 265\ 344 145| 64| 48| 16| 128
effects
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K- e |conm No
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | Qc [ ATL [ Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ [ jcE | oS | MEE | FENTS | FANTE | PO | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssok | S50 | 100k | <=hs | 0| unive | cpc | Lib | NP [ BQ [ Green | other | B
Mild - felt it a little, but
noimpactonmyday-to- | 71| 75%| 66o| 75%| 72| e9%| 7e%| 69%| 71|  7196| 6ow| e8| 7e%| 7ow| e3%| 7T9%| 67| 71| 73|  e20| 710  72%|  eaw|  70%| s0%| 66| 75| 71%| 76| G9%| 9| 72%| 7106 e2%| 7aw| 73%| sew| 779
day activities
Moderate - definitely felt
it, slowed me down, and ., . ., . . . . . ) " "
hodsomeimpactonmy | 2% 20%| 26%| 10| 20wl oo%| 20| 2% 20| 2106l o2l 23| ol 21| 2asel 17| 22| 22| o0%| 2| 2106l 2w|  2aw| 22| 1796| 25%|  20%| 20%| 17| 223 206l 21| 20%| 26| 2206|220 8%l 1%
daily routine
Severe - hit me really
hard, I had to go to bed
and/or it massively 8| s%| 8w 7| 8| 11%| 4% 6%| 8% 8%| ow| 10| 5| 8| 13%| 4%  10%) 79%| %) 11% 9%| %) 11% 8%| s 9| 6w ow| 7| ow| ew| 7| o] 12| sw| 5% ew| 5w
disrupted my daily
routine
QA8. [Second Dose] And overall, give us a sense of how mild o intense your reaction was after each dose. Was your reaction
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Collm No
. ' » . . 4 y +| <=
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON | qQc [ ATL [ Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ [ jcF | FoE | MAE | FENTS | FANTE | FONNe | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<ssok | 50 |s100k+ | <=hs | ST unive | cpe | Lib | NOP [ BQ [ Green | other | P
Mild - felt it a little, but
noimpactonmyday-to- | 51%| 53%| 51| 59%| 4e%| a49%| sov| 35%| s3%|  so%| 36%| 52| G0%| 32| 52%| 9| 40|  saw|  sa%| 32|  s7e| 53|  sa|  ssw| 65| 53%| 53|  48%| 57| a49%| aow| 57| a7o| S| 57| ases| a7%6| a8y
day activities
Moderate - definitely felt
it, slowed me down, and . , . . . . . .
hodsomeimpactonmy | 33| 36| 2w| a0l sl sow| 3ael aze| awsl  awel smw| a2l 31 43| 36| 24|  saw| a0l sew| 3| dosl o3| 3wl 36wl 27| 31| a1 de| 276l a7l ases| 32wl 97| 26| 39%| 200 27l 3%
daily routine
Severe - hit me really
hard, | had to go to bed
and/or it massively 15%| 10%| 20%| 1106 21%| 19%| 796| 23%| 13%6|  17%| 26%| 16%| ow| 25%| 129 76|  27%| 189%| 10|  33%| 249 15%|  16%| 9%| 8| 17|  16%|  16%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 11%| 159%| 210 4% 22%| 26%| 20%)
disrupted my daily
routine
QB1. Thinking about when you've been fully vaccinated - and you've had time to build up your immunity - how likely is it that you will spend time in person with people who are unvaccinated?
Base:::;’z;z:'"\/g;“e“‘ 1565 200| 144] 119| 124] 449| 397] 18| 720 841 420| 516| 629 197| 231| 291| 219| 254| 338 101| 319| 246| 271| 254| 345 391| 501| 500 548| 513 504 415[ 439| 233[ 106| ssl 26| 209)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- e |conm No
Bc | AB | sk | MB | ON [ qQc [ ATL [ Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ [ jE | o | MAE | FENTS | FANSE | FORNC | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | ss6a | 65+ |<sson | ST |st00k+ | <=hs | 0T unive | cpc | Lib | nOP [ BQ [ Green | other | P
Very likely, once 'm
R 23%| 15%| 30%| 16%| 20%| 22%| 26%| 18%| 27%|  10%| 30%| 24%| 1796 35| 25%| 23%|  24%| 220 12|  31%|  20%| 259 22| 20|  15%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 26%| 23%| 18%| 36%| 13%| 190%| 22%| 179| s5%| 21%)
Prety likely 31%| 35%| 31%| 40%| 26%| 29%| 30%| 36%| 34%|  20%| 33%| 3a%| 27| 32%| 79| 32%|  3aw|  32%|  2206|  3av|  33%| 37|  32%|  28%|  25w| 31%| 29%| 8a%| 32%| B0%| 31%| 81%| 30%| 27%| 27| 28%| 24%| 41%
Unlikely 30%| 36%| 28%| 30%| 39%| 32%| 23%| 5%| 26%|  3a%| 27%| 25%| 37o6| 23%| 21%| 32%|  2ow|  2ov|  a1%|  23%|  28%|  26%|  25%|  34%|  3o%| 26%|  33%|  20%| 26%| 31%| 33%| 23%| 36%| 36%| 23%| 36%|  o%| 26%)
Very unlikely, I'm going
to be extremely careful 16%| 14%| 11%| 14%| 15%| 179%| 21%| 10%| 149%|  19%| 1106 17%| 20| 9| 17%| 149%|  12%|  17%| 259 129  10%| 12|  22%|  18%| 210 21%| 169%| 13%| 15%| 169| 18%| 00| 21%| 17%| 289%| 19%| 119%| 12%)
who | am around
Net: Likely 53%| 50%| 61%| 56%| 46%| 51%| 56%| 65%| 61%|  47%| 63%| 58%| 4a%| 68%| 62%| 54%|  58%|  54%|  34%|  65%|  62%|  62%|  5a%|  48%|  40v| 54%| 5206|  58%| 58%| 53%| 40%| 67%| 43%| 47| 49%| 45%| 79%| 61%)
Net: Unlikel a79%|  50%| 3ow| aa%| 5aw| aow| 4as| 45| 30%|  53%| 3796 4296 56%6| 30%| 38%| a6%| 42|  4o%|  66%|  35%|  38%|  38%|  a6v| 5206  60%| 46%|  48%| a206] a206] 479 51%| 33%| 7% 53%| 51%| 5o%| 21| 39%)




ion status?

QB2. Do you feel it’s OK to ask others about their vacci

Base=All 2040 258 193] 161] 160[ 576] 500] 192 971| 1061 577] 705 758 270]  337]  364] 300] 367 394 143] 434] 318| 387 359 400 548] 658 608 769] 666 605 604] 573] 279] 130 111 44] 299
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ |conm| - No
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | o | S o0 | 0 | TS N T ee | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | " Tl Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [ Green| Other |
Totally fine A9%| _48%| 32%| 39%| 43%| 51%| 57%| 52%| 52%) A7%| _49%| 44%| 65%| 52%| 47%| 57%) 48%|  41%|  53%|  S6%|  47%|  43%|  44%|  51%|  50%| 47%|  49%|  53%| 45%| 50%| 55%| 37%| 62%| 55%| 65%| 46%| 21%| 44%]
Not OK; it's personal 20%%| 18%| 40%| 26%| 24%| 18%| 22%| 22%| 26%) 18%| 21%| 25%| 19%| 25%| 29%| 23% 18%|  22%|  15%|  18%|  23%|  24%|  27%|  21%|  17%| 22%|  24%|  20%| 26%| 23%| 15%| 38%|  8%| 13%| 16%| 20%| 53%| 22%)
Depends on who it is 20%| 3a%| 28| 35%| 33%| 3106 21%| 26%| 22%) 34%| 29%| 31%| 26%| 23%| 24%| _20%) 34%| 38%|  31%]  26%|  30%|  33%| 20|  28%|  25%| 32%| 27%|  28%| 20%| 27%| 30%| 25%| 20%| 3206] 20%| 35%| 26%| _35%]
QB3. [Family/friends] And how comfortable are you, yourself, asking other people about their vaccination status?
BAEE ;‘,’;‘:“‘yn g‘;za"“ 1595 217| 130| 117| 122| 475| 391| 154 723 866 453| 527| 615 zoz| 239| 282 245| zs7| 334 us| 335| 242| 284| 283| 333 429| 503| 488 5ss| s12| 517 373| 525| 243| 109 ae| 21| 234
b
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ |conm| - No
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | 55+ | o | S o0 | 2 | TS N T ee | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | " Tl Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [ Green| Other |
Totally comfortable 78 79%| 76 71%|  71%| _78%| 79 77%|__78%) 78%| BO%| 72%| B1%| 85%| 72%| 77% T7%|  72%|  84%|  B2%|  B0%|  68%|  76%|  83%|  79%| 76%|  78%|  81%| 73%| B80%| B80%| 72%| 83%| 75%| 80% A
Fairly comfortable 16! 14%| 20 21%| 22%| 16%| 14 18%|  17%) 16%| 14%| 20%| 14%| 11%| 21%| 17% 16%|  19%|  12%6|  17%|  13%|  23%|  18%|  12%|  16%| 18%|  16%|  14%| 18%| 15 15%| 1 13%| 19 15%
Alittle uncomfortable 2 %] 2 5% a%| 3% 5 2% 4% a%| 3% 5% 3w ow| 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% % 5%|  3%| 4% 4% 6| 3%| 2% 5% 5%
Very uncomfortable 1 2 1% 1% 1% 1% %) 1% 1% 1% 1% %1% 1%) 1%) %) 1%) 1%) 1%) 1%) 1% 1% 1% i T %) 1 1 1
Don't care to ask 2 2% 1 3% 2% 2% X 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% %) %) 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% | aw| 1w | 2% 1% 3% 3% 3%)
Net: comfortable 04%| 03%| 05%| 02%6| 03%| 04%| 93%| 95%| 9% 94%|  94%| 92%| 95%| 96%| 94%| 94%) 93%|  91%|  o7%|  98%|  03%|  90%|  94%|  95%|  95%| 94%|  94%|  94%| 91%| O5%| 95%| O91%| 96%| 94%| 95%| 91%| 100%) 93%'
Net: Uncomfortable 4% 5% a%|  6%|  4%|  4%| 5%| 20| 4% 5%|  4%|  5%|  4%| 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 1% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 50| sl as[ aw] 7ol 3%l 3% sl 6%l %)
QB3. [C And how comfortable are you, yourself, asking other people about their vaccination status?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- CollT No
g g Y z . ' ' < +| <=
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | o | SO0 | (0 | TED SIS PO | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | " T Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| Other |
Totally comfortable 43%| 39%| 4196| 37%| 35%| 43%| 51%| 42%| 48%) 40%| _37%| 36%| 54%| 42%| 41%| 58%) 34%|  32%|  51%|  30%|  37%|  30%|  42%|  56%|  52%| 38%|  47%|  45%| 43%| 45%| 42%| 44%| 45%| 41%| 56%| 37%| 38%| 39%]
Fairly comfortable 37%| 38%| 39%| 38%| 38%| 38%| 33%| 46%| 37%) 38%| 40%| 40%| 33%| 40%| 42%| 31%) 42%|  38%|  34%|  39% 1%) 4%| 37|  30%|  35%| 42%| 36%|  34%| 37%| 37%| 38%| 35%| 40%| 41%| 31%| 34%| 36%| 37%)
Alittle uncomfortable 1396 13%| 15%| 1796| 17%6| 14%| 12%|  5%| 10%) 15%| 17| 17%|  6%| 16%| 12%| 5% 18%|  21% 7% 18| 179 17|  16%) 7% %| 13%|  10%|  15%| 1196] 13%| 15%| 1296| 10%| 13%| 12%| 20%| 26%| 17%)
Very uncomfortable 3% 3%|  5%| 3%|  4%| 3%| 1%|  1%| 2% 3% 6| 3%|  3%| 16| 1% 3% %) 4% 3% %) 3% 3% %) 2% %] 2% 2% 3%|  3%| 3%| 2%| 5% 2% 1% %) 1%)
Don't care to ask 4% 7% 1%| 6%| 5%| 3%| 2%|  7%| 3% 2% o6 4| 4| 2| 4% 3% %) 5% 5% %) 3% 6% %) 2% %] 5% 2% 2%|  6%| 3%|  2%|  4%|  3%| 4%|  1%| 5% 6%
Net: comfortable 81%| 77%| 80%| 74%| 74%| 81%| 84%| 87%| 85%) 78%| 78%| 76%| 87%| 81%| 84%| 89% 76%|  70%|  85%|  79%|  77%|  74%|  78%|  87%|  87%| B80%|  83%|  B80%| 80%| B82%| B81%| 79%| 85%| 82%| 87%| 71%| 74%| 76%)
Net: Uncomfortable 15| 169 109 1996| 2106] 16%| 14%|  6%| 12%) 18%|  20%| 10%| ow| 17%| 12%| 8% 2196 25%|  10%| _ 20%|  20%]  21%|  18%|  11%) 8% 15%] 12%| 10%] 1a%| 15%l 1706] 17%6] 120 14%[ 12%] 23%[ 26%] 18%]
QB3. [Strangers] And how comfortable are you, yourself, asking other people about their vaccination status?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- CollT No
. g ¥ x . ' ' +| <=
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | 0 | SO0 | (0 | TED S TN TOOS | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | " T Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| Other [
Totally comfortable 1796|  15%| 15%| 16%| 129 17%| 21%| 16%| 21%) 1a%| 15%| 12%| 23%| 10%| 17%| 21% 12%] 8%|  20%|  T6%|  14%|  11%|  14%|  23%|  23%| 15%|  17%|  10%| 17%| 18%| 17%| 21%| 17%| 12%| 27%| 14%| 11%| 13%|
Fairly comfortable 24%| 24%| 2206] 24%| 27%| 25%| 27%| 20%| 28%) 20%| 21%| 24%| 27%| 25%| 27%| 30% 18%|  21%|  25%|  10%|  22%|  25%|  23%|  25%|  29%| 24%|  26%|  24%| 26%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 26%| 27%| 22%| 25%| 23%)
Alittle uncomfortable 279%|  23%| 24%| 28%| 25%| 27%| 30%| 31%| 25%) 29%|  30%| 27%| 24%| 29%| 26%| 22%) 32%|  20%|  26%|  36%|  29%|  28%|  27%|  24%|  24%| 26%| 27%|  28%| 21%| 28%| 32%| 20%| 29%| 30%| 26%| 24%| 18%| 31%]
Very uncomfortable 16%| 20%| 200 14%| 19%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 13%) 17%| 18%| 20%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 8% 10%|  23%|  11%|  18%|  18%|  23%|  18%|  11%) O%| _ 16%|  16%|  14%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 16%|  9%| 25%| 22%| 16%]
Don't care to ask 16%| 199%| 1096| 199 1796| 18%|  o%| 18%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 13% 199%|  1o%|  18%|  12%| 17|  13%|  1o%|  18%|  14%| 18%|  13%|  16%| 20%| 15%| 13%| 20%| 13%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 24%| 17%]
Net: comfortable 42%| 38%| 37%| 40%| 39%| 41%| 48%| 36%| 49%) 36%|  36%| 36%| 50%| 44%| 44%| 56%) 30%|  30%|  45%|  35%|  37%|  36%|  37%|  47%|  52%| 40%|  43%|  42%| 43%| 41%| 40%| 44%| 42%| 39%| 54%| 36%| 36%| 35%)
Net: Uncomfortable 4306] _a3o6] 44| atos| 44| ato6| 43%| 47|  38%) 26%| _48%| _48%|  34%| _44%| _43%| _ 30%] 51%| 52%] 37|  5a%| 4wl 51|  asw] 3506l 3ave| aswel 43|  az06] 3796] aase| a7o6] 35o6| as%] asoo| 3506l 290 aose| asv)
QB4. Broadly, thinking about resuming life and activities you did before the pandemic, which best describes the way you are approaching this:
Base=All 2040 258 193] 161] 160] 576] 500|192 971 1061 577[ 705 758 270]  337]  364] 300 367 394 143 434] 318| 387 359 400 548 658 608 769] 666 605 604] 573] 279] 130[ 111] 44] 99[
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- CollT No
. g ¥ x . ' ' +| <=
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 0 | SO0 | 0 | TED S I EENIT TOO T | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | " T Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| Other |
Resuming everything | N B B N N N N N
T e 3596| 269%| 43| 4106| 32| 3196| 39%| 379  43%| 27%| 39%| 38%| 28%| 479%| 46%|  37%) 3206|  30%|  20%|  37%|  39%|  40%|  36%|  30%|  27%| 33%| 36%| 379%| 30%| 35%| 28%| 52%| 20%| 23%| 34%| 25%| 75%| 36%)
Being more cautious
than before; returning to " " N . " " " . " N N . " o o o o o
ot but ot all 50%| 56%| 39%| 47%| 45%| 50%| 50%| 54%)|  46%j 52| 48%| 45%| 55%| 43%| 42%| 53% 53%|  48%|  56%|  54%|  46%|  45%|  45%|  54%|  S6v| 49v|  48%|  52%| 47%| S0%| 520 38%| 59%| 57%| 56%| 58%| 20%| 47%)
activities
Going slow - not
planning toresume pre- | yq0) yg0q| 1706 1206 2006 1096 119 %| 11 21% 1 17%| 17 10%| 12 % 1 22 24 14¢ 1 1 1 17 18%|  15%|  12%| 14%| 1 200| 1 2106 2! 10%| 17 %| 17
e 6%| 18% %) %| 23%| 19%| % 9% %) 6| 13%) 3 % 10%) 06| 9%, 5% %) %) 9% %) 5% 9% 6% %  18%, 5% 3 6| 15%| 20%|  10%) 6| 20%|  10%j % 5% %)
long time yet




QBS. And, thinking about your resumption of pre-pandemic activities, such as returning to work at an office, seeing friends, attending community events, etc. does this prospect make you feel:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Bc [ A [ sk | mB | on | qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18.34 | 3554 | s5e | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | yq 54 | 534 | s5as | assa | 564 [ 6se | <ssok ;51%’;' s100k+ | <=tis | ST\ unive | cpc | Lib | NOP | BQ | Green [ other [ N°
Very excited 30%| _ 26%|  33%|  32%)|  30%)|  26%|  38%|  30%| _ 35%| _ 26%)|  39%|  30%|  20%|  44%|  36%|  28%|  35%|  28%) 7% 24% 38% 33%]  30%| _ 28%) 179%|  30%| _ 30%| _ 32%|  31%| 34%|  25%|  419| 2196  23%|  36%|  26%]  54%| _ 20%]
Z:x’ieoj:""ed than 42| 43| 40| 40%| 41%| 4296 42%| a7o6| 4a%| 40| 3796| 410 a796| 38%| 43| 50%| 35|  30%|  4so6| 33|  38%|  40%| 41|  30%|  so96| 4106|  42%6|  a496| 30%| 41%| 47o| 3e96| 43%6| aass| 48%| s0%| 37%| 419
gxac'if;""i"“s than 25%| 20%| 25%| 27| 27%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 18% 310 22%| 24%| 28%| 16%| 1796| 21%|  28%|  30%|  35%|  20%| 23|  23%| 24%| 20| 2796| 26%| 26%| 22%| 26%| 22%| 26%| 18%| 33%| 30%| 16%| 19%| 6%| 279
Very anxious 3% 2| ow| 1% %] aw| 2%| 2% 2% 30| 2| aw|  ow| 2% 4w 1% % % % % 2% % 5% % 16| a%|  o%|  a%| o%| 3% 3% a%| a%| 2% 1% 5% a%| 2%
Net: Excited T2%| 69%| 73| 72%| 71%| 67%| 80%| 78%| 79%|  66%| 76%| 72%| 69%| 82%| 7o%| 78%|  71%|  66%|  61%|  77%|  75%|  7a%|  71%|  67o6|  72%| 719%|  72%|  76%| 71%| 75%| 71%| 79%| 64%| 68%| 84%| 76%| 91%| 70%|
Net: Anxious 28%| 3106 o7%| 28%| 20%| 33%| o0v| 20%| 219  34%| 24%| 28%| 3196 18%| 21%| 22%|  20%|  34%|  39%|  23%|  25%|  269%|  20%|  33%|  28%| 20%| 289%| 24%| 20| 25%| 20%| 21%| 36%| 3296 16%| 24%| 9%l 30%|
QBS. [Agree] For each of the following scenarios o places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ lM;‘; ;’:; 'g:‘f Ff;‘:lf F;;‘:lf FZ’:'E 1824 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ |<$50K iﬁ%ﬁk $100K+ | <=HS c:C”':T Univ+ | cpc | Lib | nOP | BQ | Green [ other v':“’e
At your place of work 61%| 6O%| 43%| 58%| 53%| 64%| 6506| 64%| 589%|  63%| G5a%| 56%| 70%| 52%| 62%| 68%| _ 56%| _ 60%|  72%|  6/%|  49%|  63%|  50%| _ 68%|  72%| 58%|  61%|  63%| 53%| 63%| 68%| 46%| 78%| 65%| 70%| 54%| 25%| 56%|
At public places in your
[C:S'?;"ut'gr“(é ,i.ren”aHs, movie]  59%| 52| 40w asw| 61| 623 7106 55%| 56% 62%| 51%| 55%| 70%| 49%| 51| 67%|  53%|  s8w%|  73%|  eow|  48%|  53%6|  s6%|  66%|  74%| 60%| 58%| 61%| 54%| G0%| 66%| 41%| 7ew| 5| 78| 57| 26%| 57
theatres, churches etc.
To attend a public event
;’gﬂ':;izgf‘;‘;’;:‘:mh 67%| 65%| 52%| 60%| G9%| 69| 75%| 62%| Gas|  71%| 63| 63| TS| 61%| s8w| 71%|  6a%| es%|  78w|  71%|  e0%|  e3%| eav| 72|  78w| e6%| ee%w| 70%| 61%| 66| 76%| 49| 83| 77| 82%| 66%| 28%| 65%)
more than 50 people)
:ﬁlz’::'fﬁgah‘?mmema‘ 75%| 7a%| s5%| 70%| 72%| 7796| 83%| 76%| 71% 79%| e8w| 72%| 83w| 66%| 66%| 80%| 69%| 78|  sew| 7a%| eew| 73w|  71%|  sow|  sew| 73%| 75%| 76| 69%| 73%| 8a%| ssw| o0%| s1| o0%| 77| aass| 72%)
To travel to the US Ta%| 72%| 5a%| 65%| 67%| 7a%| 83%| 76%| 69%|  78%| 65%| 70%| 20| 63%| 62%| 79%|  67%|  78%| 86|  7av|  63%|  71%|  60%|  79%|  ®6%| 72%| 73%| 7a%| 70%| 71%| B1%| 65%| 89%| 80v| 89%| 7a%| a1%| 72%|
(T:x::ﬁ‘;?:‘ig":::j‘sif"ally 75%| 73%| 56%| 69%| 70%| 77%| sase| 78%| 71% 79%| 69| 72%| 83%| G6%| 6sv| 80%|  72%| 79|  sew|  7ew|  e7s|  73w|  71%| 81|  sew| 74| 75| 76| 71%| 75| m2%| 7| 019%6| s20| 00%| 78| a3%| 73%)
QBS. [Disagree] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
e | a8 | sc | e [ on | qc [ ATL | wale | Female | 1834 | 354 | sse [ Mo | Male | Male | Femae | Female | Fenale | 15y | 2534 | 3544 | assa | ssea | ese |<ssox | 390 | siooks | <ens | S| unive | cpe | Lib | nop [ BQ | Green [ oter | e
At your place of work 32%| _30%| _40%| 3a%| 36%| 20%| 20%| 30%| 37% 27%| _30%| 37%| 21%| 45| 43v| 259%|  3506| 31|  18%|  20%| _ 43%|  40%| _ 35%| _ 2796|  16%| 31|  83%|  310| 37%6| 32%| 250 4o%| Ta%| 2a%| 26%| 35%| 73%| 34%|
At public places in your
f:;?:]‘:g:(’; .i.ren.é\Hs, movie] 39| 40%| sow| a7l ssw| aaw| 2ew| asee| a1%6| 2| asw| 40%| 2e%| ao%| dew| 16|  42%| 35| 22| 37| 47| 40|  40%| 32| 22| 34%| 39%| 35| 4106 3e%| 20%| so%| 20%| 20%| 219 356 71| 38
theatres, churches etc.
To attend a public event
;’C'D':;g;‘ga:";::‘:mh 30%| 30%| 4796| 36%| 28%| 27%| 23%| 34%| 34%) 2506 34%| 33%| 23%| 38%| 40%| 27% 310 27%|  10%|  26%|  36%|  33%|  33%|  26%|  20%| 28%| 32| 28%| 35%| 3106| 219 48%| 13%| 20%| 16%| 30%| 69%| 31%)
more than 50 people)
;"”:’::'fﬁ:hf”"’"m'a‘ 23w| 23%| 44| 28%| 25%| 21%| 15%| 2206 28%) 10%| 20%| 26| 16%| 33%| 32%| 19% 25|  10%|  13%|  23%|  31%|  25%|  26%|  19%|  149%| 23%| 24%| 23%| 28%| 25%| 15%| 41%|  8%| 16%| 10%| 21| 56%| 24%)
To travel to the US 23%| 2a%| 42%| 20%| 26%| 22%| 15%| 21%| 20%|  18%| 29%| 27%| 16%| 33%| 35%| 20%|  25%|  10%|  1296|  22%|  31%|  26%|  28%|  20%|  13%| 23%| 25%| 229%| 26%| 26%| 16%| 42%|  %| 15%| 10%| 24%| 55%| 22%]
(Te“x‘c'lz‘ﬂ;"::;”g‘si;’"a"y 22%| 23%| 42%| 26%| 23%| 20| 149 10%| 279 17%| 26%| 25%| 15%| 31%| 32%| 109|  22%| 19%| 12|  21%|  289%| 25|  26%| 189  129| 229%| 23%| 219 26%| 23%| 15%| 40| 79| 14%| 99| 20| 55| 22%)
QBS. [At your place of work] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Bc | a8 | sc | B [ on | qc [ ATL | wale | Female | 1834 | 354 | sse [ MAe | Male | Male | Femaie | Female | Fenale | 154 | 2534 | 3544 | assa | ssea | ese |<ssok | S0 |siooks | <chs | ST unive | cpe | Lib | nop | BQ | Green [ oter | O
Strongly agree 36%| 30%| 26%| 329 28%| 30%| 41%| 39%| 33%) 30%| 30%| 31%| _46%| 30%| 26%| 42%| _ 30%| _ 36%|  49%|  a5v|  28%| _ 2696  3bv| _ 47%| _ 45%| 33%|  37%|  399%| 20%| 39%| 4av| 24%| 5a%| 36%| 45%| 33%| 20%| 28%)
Aaree 24%| 30%| 17%| 25%| 24%| 25| 23%| 25%| 25%| 24| 2a%| 25%| 24%| 22| 26%| 26%|  26%| 24|  22%|  3o%|  21%|  27%|  24%|  21%|  27%| 25%| 24%| 2a%| 24%| 24%| 26| 21%| 25%| 20%| 25%| 22%| 4% 23«/_1
Disagree 12%| 1296 15%| 10| 12%| 119%| 10%| 13%| 11%|  12%| 14%| 13%|  ov| 14%| 13%|  8%|  14%| 13%| 9% 10%|  15%|  14%| 12%] 10%| Too| _11%| 10%|  12%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 13%| _ 9%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 12%
Strongly Disagree 20%| _18%| 3a%| 2a%| 24%| 18%| 19%| 18%| 25%|  16%| 26%| 24%| 13%| 31%| 30%| 17%|  21%|  18% ow|  1ow| o8|  oow| 23|  17% o%| _20%| 23%|  19%| 26%| 22%| 12%| 35%|  6%| 10%| 15%| 23%| 60% 22;%'
Not sure/Can't say 79| 10%| 8% 8%| 119 7%| 6% 5% 5% o] 7w 7%| ow| 3% 5% 7% %) 8% 10% 3%| 8%) 8%) 6%) S| 12| 11%]  6%|  6%| 10%| 6%| 7%  6%| 79| 11%| 3% 11%| 3% _ o%
Net: Agree 61%| 60%| 43%| 58%| 53%| 64%| 65%| 64%| 58%|  63%| 54%| 56%| 70%| 52%| G2%| 68%|  56%| _ 60%|  72%|  67%|  49%|  53%|  59%|  68%|  72%| 58%|  61%|  63%| 53%| 63%| 68%| A46%| 78%| 65%| 70%| 54%| 25%| 56%)
Net: Disagree 323 30%| 40w saw| 36%| 20%| 20%| 30%| 3796 _ 27%| 39%| 37%| 2106 45%| 43%| 25%| _ 35%| _ 31%| _ 18%| _ 20%| _ 43%| _ 40%| _ 35%| 2796 _ 16%| 31%| _ 33%| _ 81%| 37%| 829%| 25%| 4ov| 14%| 2a%| 26%| 35%| 73%| _34%)




QB6. [At public places in your community] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ |conm| - No
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | 55+ | o | SO0 | 0 | TS N T ee | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | Tl Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [ Green| Other |
Strongly agree 33%|  25%| 18%| 23%| 30 33%| 46 29%] %) 35%| 26%| 29%| 41%| 27%| 26%| 37%) 26%|  31%|  46%) 9% 25%) Z 2% 43%|  40%| 34%| 529  3av%| 289%| 36%| 359%| 22%| 45%| 31%| 53%| 25%| 2106 28%|
Agree 27%| 27%| 20%| 25%| 31! 29%| 25 26%] %) 27%| 25%| 26%| 29%| 20%| 24%| 30% 27%| _ 28%|  28%) 1% 23% 9% 4%| _ 22%|  35%| 26%|  26% 7%|__26%| 24 31%| 1 31%| 34 24%| 33 %] 29%]
Disagree 15%| 19%| 18 o%| 11 16%| 10 22%] %) 16%| 18%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 15%| 14% 199%|  17%|  11%) 6%|  19%| 6% 6%| 15|  10%| 13%| 17% 6%| 15%| 15%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 17%] %] 10%| 119%| 16%|
Strongly Disagree 21%| 20%| 38 7%| 24 18%| 16 21%] %) 17%|  27%| 24%| 14%| 32%| 30%| 17% 23%|  18% 11% 1% 20% 4% 4% 17% 11%|  21%|  23%) 0%| _ 26%| 2 12%| 3 6%| 12 12%| 24 60%| __22%]
Not sure/Can't say 4%) %] 4 5%| 5 2% 3 2% %) 5%|  4%|  5%|  3%| 2%| 3%| 2% %) %) 2% 3% %) 7% 2% 2% %] o% %) 2% A %) o a%| 6% %] 8% %] 5%
Net: Agree 59%|  520%| 40 28%| 61 62%| 71 55%|  56%) 62%| 51%| 55%| 70%| 49%| 51%| 67%) 53%|  58%|  73%|  60%|  48%|  53%|  56%|  66%| _ 74%| 60%|  58%|  61%| 54%| 6 66%| 41 76%| 65 78%| 57 26%| _ 57%)
Net: Disagree 369%| 0% 569 a7o6] 35%| 34%| 26%| 43%| _41%) 3206] _a5%| _40%| _26%| 49%| 46%| _ 31%) 4206 35%|  22%6] _ 37%| 47| 40%| 40|  3206|  20%| 34%| 39%|  35%| 41%| 38%| 20%| 56%| 20%| 20%| 21%| 35%| 71%| 38%]
QB6. [To attend a public event or large gathering] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- _ |conm| - No
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | o | S o0 | 0 | TR S N T ee | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | " Tl Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [ Green| Other |
Strongly agree A7%| _43%| 36%| 40%| 51%| 47%| 56%| 41%| 42%) 529%| 42%| 43%| 54%| 40%| 37%| 48% 4a%|  49%|  60%|  48v| _ 40%| _ 41o6|  45v| _ 55%|  53%| 45%|  47%|  50%| 40%| A47o6| 55%| 329 62%| 51%| 64%| 43v%| 23%| 1%
Agree 20%| 22%| 16%| 20%| 18%| 22%| 19%| 21%| 22%) 19%| 20%| 20%| 21%| 21% 9% 24%) 21%|  19% 19%|  23%|  20%|  22%) 19% 17%|  25%| 21|  19%|  20%| 21%| 19%| 21%| 17%| 21%| 26%| 18%| 23%|  5%| 23%)
Disagree 100 13%| 1106| 1106|  6%| 10%|  8%| 16%| 11%) 10%| 10%| 11%| 10%| o% %] 12%) 1196 11% 8%|  10%|  10%|  10%|  12%6]  12% ow%|  ow| 116  11%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 14%|  0%| 10%| 5% %] 9% 129
Stronaly Disagree 10%| 179 36%| 24%| 22%| 17%| 15%| 18%| 23%) 16%| 24%| 22%| 13%| 28% %] 15%) 20%| __ 16% 10% 17%|  26%|  23%|  21%) 15% 11%|  20%|  21%|  17%| 24%| 21%| 11%| 35%|  5%| 11%| 12%| 23%| 60%)
Not sure/Can't say 3%| 5% 19%| a4%| 3%| 3%| 2%| 4% %) 2% 3w aw| 2w 1% 6] 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 4%| 2|  2%|  3%|  3%| 2%| 2% %] 3%
Net: Adree 67%| 65%| 5206| 60%| 69%| 69%| 75%| 62%| 64%) 71%|  63%| 63%| 75%| 61%| 58%| 71% 64%|  68%|  78%|  71%|  60%|  63%|  64%|  72%|  78%| 66%|  66%|  70%| 61%| 66%| 76%| 49%| 83%| 77%| 82%| 66%| 28%) —I
Net: Disagree 30%| _30%| 4796] _36%| 28%| 27%| 23%| 34%| 34%] 5%|  34%| 33%| 23%| 38%| 40%| 27%) 31%] 279 19%[ 26%| 36%| 33%[ 33%| 26%l 20%| 2%l 3206[ 28%[ 35%| 3196[ 21%] asoo| 13%] 20| 16%] 30%] e9%[ 310
QB6. [To board a commercial airline flight] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Coll/T No
g g Y z . - - < +| <=
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ | o | SO0 | 0 | DD S TN PO | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | "0 T Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| Other |
Stronaly agree 60%|  58%| 43%| 56%| 56%| 60%| 70%| 58%| 55%) 64%| _ 50%| 54%| 72%| 48%| 50%| 66%) 516|  50%|  78%|  50%|  47%|  52%|  56%|  70%|  74%| 50%|  58%|  61%| 55%| 61%| 65%| 43%| 76%| 66%| 76%| 54%| 28%| 56%)
Aaree 15%| 16%| 1206] 14%| 16%| 17%| 13%| 18%| 16%) 15%| 18%| 18%| 11%| 18%| 16%| 14% 18%|  19%) %) 15% 19%|  21%) 15% 10% 11%|  14%|  17%|  15%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 23%| 16%| 17%]
Disagree 6%|  7%| 10%|  7%|  5%| 6%| 5% %] 7% 6% ow| 7% aw| 8w ow| 5% 9% 5% %) 6%| _ 10%| %) %) %) %] o% 6% 8%| 7% 8%| 5%| 10%| 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 7%
Stronaly Disagree 16%| 15%| 33%| 21%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 16%| 20%) 13%| 20%| 10%| 12%| 25%| 24%| 14% 16%|  14%) %) 1T7%| 21%) 19% 18% 13% 10%|  18%|  18%|  14%| 21%| 17%| 10%| 30%|  4%| 10%|  6%| 18%| 53%| 17%]
Not sure/Can't say 2% 3%|  1%| 16| 3%| 2% 2% %] 1% 3%|  3%|  2%|  1%|  1%| 2%| 1% 5% 2% %) 3% 2% %) %) %) 1% 4% 1% 2%|  3%| 2%|  1%| 20|  2%|  3%|  1%| 2% 2%)
Net: Adree 75%| 74%| 55%| 70%| 72%| 77%| 83%| 76%| 71%) 79%|  68%| 72%| 83%| 66%| 66%| 80% 69%|  78%|  86%|  74%|  66%|  73%|  71%|  80%|  86%| 73%|  75%|  76%| 69%| 73%| 84%| 58%| 90%| 81%| 90%| 77%| ad%| 72%)
Net: Disagree 23%6|  23%| 44%| 28%| 25| 2106] 15%| 229 28%) 19%| _20%| 26%| _16%| 33%| 32%| 19% 25%| 10%| 13%[ 23%| 319 259  26%|  10%| 14| 23%] 24%[ 23%[ 28%l 25| 15%] a1oo[ %] 169 10%] 2106] 569 2a%|
QBS. [To travel to the US] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Coll/T No
. g ¥ x . ' ' +| <=
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 0 | SO0 | 0 | TED S I OO | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | " T Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| Other [
Strongly agree 56%|  56%| 39%| 50%| 53%| 56%| 65%| 58%| 50%) 61%| 47%| 51%| 67%| 48%| 45%| 57%) 479%|  58%|  75%|  55%|  45%|  49%|  54%|  65%|  69%| 57%|  53%|  57%| 54%| 55%| 60%| 40%| 71%| 65%| 73%| 53%| 24%| 51%]
Agree 179  16%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 18%) 16%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 16%| 18%| 21% 20%| __20% 10% 18% 18%|  23%) 15% 14% 17%|  16%|  20%|  17%| 16%| 16%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 17%| 21%]
Disagree 7%| %] 10%| 0%|  6%|  7%|  5%|  4%| 8% 6% ow| 8% 5w 7%| 10%| 6% 10%] 6% 3% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8%|  6%| 8%| 6%| 1o%| 5%| 5% 4% 4% 1% 7%
Strongly Disagree 16%| 16%| 3206| 19%| 20%| 15%| 11%| 16%| 21%) 13%| 20%| 19%| 11%| 25%| 24%| 14% 16%|  14%) 9% 16%|  21%) 19% 19% 14% O%|  17%|  18%|  14%| 20%| 18%| 10%| 30%|  4%| 10%|  6%| 21%| 54%| 16%]
Not sure/Can't say 3%| 4% a%| e%| 7| 4% 2%| 3%| 3% 2% e%w| 3% 2w 4w 3w 1% 7% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3%|  4%| 3%|  3%|  3%|  3%| 5%|  1%|  2%|  4%| 5%
Net: Agree 73%| 72%| 54%| 65%| 67%| 74%| 83%| 76%| 69%) 78%| 65%| 70%| 82%| 63%| 62%| 79%) 67|  78%|  86%|  73%|  63%|  71%|  69%|  79%|  86%| 72%|  73%|  74%| 70%| 71%| B81%| 55%| 89%| 80%| 89%| 74%| 41%| 72%)
Net: Disagree 23%| 2a%| 42| 29| 26%| 220%| 15%| 219 29%] 18%| _20%| 27%| 16%| 33%| 35%| 20% 25%] ___19% 12|  2206] _ 31%|  26%| _ 28%| _ 20% 13%| 23%| 25%| 200 26%| 26%| 16%| a2%6] ov| 15[ 10%] 24%[ 55%] 229
QBS. [To travel internationally (excluding the US)] For each of the following scenarios or places, do you agree or disagree that proof of vaccination should be mandatory?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Age (Fine) Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Coll/T No
. g ¥ x . ' ' +| <=
BC | AB | sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 0 | SO0 | 0 | TETD S TN PO | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 | 4554 | 5564 | 65+ | <850K | oo | $100K+ | <=HS | " T Unive | CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ | Green| Other [
Stronaly agree 59%|  60%| 43%| 51%| 56%| 60%| 67%| 60%| 53%) 65%|  52%| 55%| 69%| 51%| 49%| 60%) 53%|  60%|  78%| _ 61%|  49%|  52%|  56%|  67%| _ 71%| 61%|  57%|  50%| 56%| 59%| 64%| 43%| 74%| 68%| 73%| 57%| 32%| 55%]
Agree 16%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 17%| 18%| 17%) 16%| 17%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 16%| 20% 18%|  18%) 9% 15% 17%| _ 20%) 15% 13% 15%|  14%|  18%|  17%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 15%| 16%| 14%| 17%| 21%| 11%| 18%]
Disagree 6%|  8%| 10%|  6%| 5%| 6%| 5%|  4%| 8% 5%|  8%|  7%|  4%|  8%| 9%| 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 7%|  6%| 6%|  6%| 11%|  3%|  4%|  4%|  3%|  2%| 7%
Strongly Disagree 16%| 15%| 3206] 20%| 18%| 15%|  9%| 15%| 19%) 120  19%| 18%| 11%| 23%| 23%| 13% 15%|  13%) 9% 15%|  20%) 19% 18% 13% O%|  179%|  17%|  13%| 20%| 17%|  0%| 20%|  4%| 10%|  6%| 18%| 53%| 15%)
Not sure/Can't say 3%| 4% 2%| e%| 7| 3%| 2%| 3%| 2% 3%|  5%|  3%| 1%| 3%| 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 19%) 2% 4% 1% 3%|  4%| 2%|  3%|  3%| 2%| 4%|  1%|  2%|  2%| 5%
Net: Agree 75%|  73%| 56%| 69%| 70%| 77%| 8a%| 78%| 71%) 79%| 69%| 72%| 83%| 66%| 65%| 80%) 72%|  79%|  86%|  76%|  67%|  73%|  71%|  81%|  86%| 74%|  75%|  76%| 71%| 75%| B82%| 57%| 91%| 82%| 90%| 78%| 43%| 73%]
Net: Disagree 20| 23%| 42| 260 23%| 2006] 14%[ 19%| 27%) 179 26%| 25%| 15%[ 31%[ 32%[ 19% 20%]  19% 1% 21%]  28%|  25%]  26%) 18% 12%] 22| 23%| 21%[ 26%[ 23%l 15%| 40| 7oo| 14%[ 9%l 200] s5%] 229




